



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1375/2025**

ANAMIKA PRAKASHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

VANI PRAKASHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritwik Parikh & Mr. Prateek
Srivastava, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

CM APPL. 47398/2025 & CM APPL. 47399/2025

1. Learned counsel for respondents appears on advance notice and submits that copy of order passed by this Court on 28.07.2025 has already been placed before learned Trial Court and in terms of a specific direction contained therein, learned Trial Court would defer the hearing of final arguments.
2. To make things clear, learned Trial Court is requested to defer hearing of final arguments.
3. Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 23.09.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/ck/shs