



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1375/2025, CM APPL. 45181/2025, CM APPL. 45182/2025,
CM APPL. 47398/2025 & CM APPL. 47399/2025

ANAMIKA PRAKASHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vipul Saluja, Ms. Anshu
Priyanka, Ms. Manya Purwar and Mr.
Abhiraj Singh, Advs.

versus

VANI PRAKASHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondents, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 30th September, 2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 11, 2026/sds/isk