



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1375/2025**

ANAMIKA PRAKASHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

VANI PRAKASHAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

20.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 17570/2026 (for delay in filing the reply)

2. The present application has been filed on behalf of the respondents seeking condonation of delay of 102 days in filing the reply in the present petition.

3. As nobody has appeared on behalf of the respondents, list on the date already fixed i.e. 30thSeptember, 2026.

CM(M) 1375/2025

4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 30thSeptember, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 20, 2026/sds/ik